
Deans, Directors, and Department Chairs List AY19-20

Brian Barnes Director bmbarnes@alaska.edu 7649

Anita Goetz Assistant to the Director algoetz01@alaska.edu 7649

Diane O' Brien Associate Director dmobrien@alaska.edu 5762

Jay Jones Associate Director jbjonesjr@alaska.edu 7972

Phillip Harrington Executive Officer plharrington@alaska.edu 5866

Alaska Cooperative Fish & Wildlife Research Unit Jeff Falke Acting Unit Leader jfalke4@alaska.edu 6044

Center for Alaska Native Health Research (CANHR) Stacy Rasmus Interim Director smrasmus@alaska.edu 7352
Toolik Field Station Michael Abels Operations Manager maabels@alaska.edu 5063

Larry Hinzman Vice Chancellor for Research ldhinzman@alaska.edu 6000

Cassie Pinkel Assistant to the Vice Chancellor for Research cjpinkel@alaska.edu 6000

Gwen Holdman ACEP Director, OIPC Director gholdman@alaska.edu 5402

Mark Billingsley IP and Contracts Director mcbillinsley@alaska.edu 2626

Amanda Bryd Outreach Coordinator agbyrd@alaska.edu 2605

Ky Holland Technology Commercialization Officer hrholland@alaska.edu NA

Animal Resources Center John Blake Attending Veterinarian jeblake@alaska.edu 5188

One Health Arleigh Reynolds Director ajreynolds@alaska.edu 1928

Pips Veazey Project Director adveazey@alaska.edu 5989

Faye Gallant Project Administrator fsgallant@alaska.edu 6288

Gretchen Hundertmark Research Integrity Administrator ghundertmark@alaska.edu 7800
Bridget Watson Senior Research Compliance Officer bjwatson@alaska.edu 7832

Daniel M. White Chancellor uaf.chancellor@alaska.edu 7112

Jeannie Phillips Assistant to the Chancellor jdphillips@alaska.edu 7765

Julie Queen

Interim Vice Chancellor for Administrative Services & 

Executive Officer julie.queen@alaska.edu 5478

Kerynn Fisher Assistant to the VCAS klfisher@alaska.edu 7907

VACANT Office Coordinator/Admin. Assistant 7112

Margo Griffith Director margo.griffith@alaska.edu 7599

Kevin Calderara Lead Investigator kamcalderara@alaska.edu 6600

Dana Merriman Title IX and Civil Rights Investigator djmerriman@alaska.edu 7496
Ana Richards Diversity & ADA Coordinator amrichards@alaska.edu 7300

William Schnabel Dean weschnabel@alaska.edu 7730

Diane Wallace Assistant to the INE Director and CEM Dean dkwallace@alaska.edu 5457

Ashley Lindsoe Academic Manager aclindsoe@alaska.edu 6529

Derrick Miller CEM CFO, INE Business Office Manager demiller5@alaska.edu 6644

David Barnes Interim Director, Institute of Northern Engineering dlbarnes@alaska.edu 5457

Charles Mayer Associate Dean for Instruction cemayer@alaska.edu 6091

Computer Science Chris Hartmann Chair cmhartman@alaska.edu 5829

Civil & Environmental Engineering Leroy Hulsey Chair jlhulsey@alaska.edu 7816

Electrical & Computer Engineering Charles Mayer Chair cemayer@alaska.edu 6091

Mechanical Engineering Rorik Peterson Chair rapeterson@alaska.edu 5593

Mining & Geological Engineering Margaret Darrow Chair margaret.darrow@alaska.edu 7303
Petroleum Engineering Abhijit Dandekar Chair adandekar@alaska.edu 6427

S. Bradley Moran Dean sbmoran@alaska.edu 7210

Heather Mcleod Assistant to the Dean  hlmcleod@alaska.edu 7210

Jennifer Harris Executive Officer jbharris@alaska.edu 7111

Arctic Biology, Institute of  (IAB)

Office of Intellectual Property and Commercialization

Diversity and Equal Opportunity, Office of; Title IX and Sex 

Based Harassment

EPSCoR (Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive 

Research)

Office of Research Integrity

Research, Vice Chancellor for

Chancellor's Office

Fisheries & Ocean Sciences, College of  (CFOS)

Engineering & Mines, College of  (CEM)
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Brenda Konar Associate Dean, Research bhkonar@alaska.edu 5028

Trent Sutton Associate Dean, Academics tmsutton@alaska.edu 7285

Alaska Sea Grant College Program Ginny Eckert Acting  Director  gleckert@alaska.edu TBD

Fisheries Milo Adkison Chair mdadkison@alaska.edu 474-1811

Kodiak Seafood and Marine Science Center (f/k/a FITC) Quentin Fong Coordinator qsfong@alaska.edu 486-1516 

Marine Biology  Lara Horstmann Chair  lahorstmann@alaska.edu  

Oceanography Russell Hopcroft Chair  rrhopcroft@alaska.edu 6933

Marine Advisory Program Davin Holen Program Leader  dlholen@alaska.edu 772-3381
Seward Marine Center Doug Baird, Jr Director ddbaird2@alaska.edu 224-4305

Robert McCoy Director rpmccoy@alaska.edu 7282

Nettie LaBelle-Hamer Deputy Director nettie.labellehamer@alaska.edu 6167

Richard Collins Associate Director rlcollins@alaska.edu 7607

Lillian Anderson-Misel Executive Officer laandersonmisel@alaska.edu 5677

Alaska Climate Research Center Martin Stuefer Research Associate Professor mstuefer@alaska.edu 7378

Alaska Earthquake Information Center Michael 'Mike' West State Seismologist mewest@alaska.edu 6977

Alaska Satellite Facility (ASF) Nettie La Belle-Hamer Director nettie.labellehamer@alaska.edu 6167

Alaska Space Grant  Program Denise Thorsen Director denise.thorsen@alaska.edu 7052

Alaska Volcano Observatory David Fee Coordinating Scientist dfee1@alaska.edu 7992

Atmospheric Radiation Measurement Martin Stuefer Research Associate mstuefer@alaska.edu 6477

Atmospheric Sciences Nicole Moelders Group Leader cmoelders@alaska.edu 7910

Business and Proposal Office David Read Business Office Manager daread@alaska.edu 6011

College International Geophysical Observatory Lon Sonsalla CIGO Coordinator lsonsall@alaska.edu 1822

Electronics Shop Jeffrey Rothman Manager jlrothman@alaska.edu 7650

Geochronology Laboratory Jeff Benowitz Research Associate Professor jbenowitz@alaska.edu 5514

GINA (Geographic Information Network of Alaska) John Pace Director jpace6@alaska.edu 6897

High Frequency Active Auroral Research Program Jessica Matthews HAARP Manager jamatthews02@alaska.edu 5099

Wilson Alaska Technical Center Curt Szuberla Director caszuberla@alaska.edu 7347 / 7559

Keith B. Mather Library Robin Nichols Library Technician rnichol3@alaska.edu 7523

Machine Shop Gregory Shipman Manager gkshipman@alaska.edu 7506

Magnetometer Array Don Hampton Optical Science Manager dhampton@gi.alaska.edu 455-2256

Operations Office Jami Warrick Manager jfwarrick@alaska.edu  7411

Petrology Laboratory Jessica Larsen Associate Professor jflarsen@alaska.edu 7992

Poker Flat Research Range Kathe Rich Manager ksrich@alaska.edu 2103

Remote Sensing Robert Herrick Group Leader rrherrick@alaska.edu 6445

Seismology Michael 'Mike' West Group Leader mewest@alaska.edu 6977

Snow, Ice & Permafrost Matthew Sturm Group Leader msturm1@alaska.edu 5257

Space Physics William Bristow Group Leader wabristow@alaska.edu 7357

Super Dual Auroral Radar Net William Bristow Professor wabristow@alaska.edu 7357

Tectonics & Sedimentation Jeff Benowitz Research Associate Professor jbenowitz@alaska.edu 5302

Tsunami Michael 'Mike' West State Seismologist mewest@alaska.edu 6977

Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Catherine Cahill Director of ACUASI cfcahill@alaska.edu 6905
Volcanology David Fee Group Leader dfee1@alaska.edu 7564

Michael Castellini Interim Dean macastellini@alaska.edu 6825

Shelly Baumann Director mmbaumann@alaska.edu 7319

Hajo Eicken Director heicken@alaska.edu 7280

Amber Keith Executive Assistant to the Director alkeith@alaska.edu 6016

Geophysical Institute  (GI)

International Arctic Research Center (IARC)

Graduate School

Fisheries & Ocean Sciences, College of  (CFOS)
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John Walsh

President's Professor of Climate Change & IARC Chief 

Scientist jwalsh@iarc.uaf.edu 2677

Vacant Operations Manager TBD

Kim Cox Executive Officer kwcox@alaska.edu 1586

Elena Sparrow Director, Science & Education Outreach ebsparrow@alaska.edu 7699

INBRE (IDEA Network of Biomedical Research Excellence) Brian Barnes Director bmbarnes@alaska.edu 7649

SNAPP & CSC Scott Rupp Deputy Director rsrupp@alaska.edu 7535

International Programs & Initiatives (IPI) Donna Anger Director dmanger@alaska.edu 6131

Immigration Compliance (Inbound International 

Students/Scholars/Employees) Carol Holz Associate Director cmholz@alaska.edu 7677

Study Away (Outbound Natl./Intl. Exchanges & Study Abroad)
Nicole Balazs Advisor nmbalazs@alaska.edu 6516

Todd Sherman Dean tlsherman@alaska.edu 7231

Charles Geist Associate Dean crgeist@alaska.edu 2633

John Heaton Associate Dean jwheaton2@alaska.edu 6508

LaNora Tolman Executive Officer latolman@alaska.edu 5212

TBA Assistant to the Dean 5972

Alaska Native Language Center Siri Tuttle ​Director sgtuttle@alaska.edu 5708

Anthropology Ben Potter Chair bapotter@alaska.edu 7567

Art Da-ka-xeen Mehner Chair dmehner@alaska.edu 6972

Center for Cross-Cultural Studies Mike Koskey Chair mskoskey@alaska.edu 6992

Communication ​ & Journalism (COJO)​ Charles Mason Chair cwmason@alaska.edu 6217

Composition Sarah Stanley ​​Director sstanley2@alaska.edu 7335

English Rich Carr Chair rscarr@alaska.edu 6361

Writing Center Rich Carr Director rscarr@alaska.edu 6361

Foreign Languages & Literatures Josef Glowa Chair jglowa@alaska.edu 5462

History John Heaton Chair jwheaton2@alaska.edu 6508

Justice Mike Daku Chair jmdaku@alaska.edu 5717

Linguistics Patrick Marlow Coordinator pemarlow@alaska.edu 7446

Music William Post Chair wdpost@alaska.edu 5827

Artic and Northern Studies Mary Ehrlander Director mfehrlander@alaska.edu 6556

Artic and Northern Studies Brandon Boylan Director bmboylan@alaska.edu 6503

Philosophy/Humanities Eduardo Wilner C​oordinator emwilner@alaska.edu 7398

Political Science Chanda Meek Chair clmeek@alaska.edu 5115

Psychology Ellen Lopez Chair edlopez@alaska.edu 7318

Psychology (Ph.D. in Clinical Community) Valerie Gifford Director of Clinical Training vmgifford@alaska.edu 5426

Social Work Retchenda George-Bettisworth Chair rbgeorgebettisworth@alaska.edu 7025

Sociology Sine Anahita ​Coordinator​ sine.anahita@alaska.edu 6515

Theatre/ Film Carrie Baker Chair ccbaker@alaska.edu 7754
Women's and Gender Studies Robin Shoaps Chair rashoaps@alaska.edu 6884

Mark Herrmann Dean mlherrmann@alaska.edu 7116

Ashley Witt Assistant to the Dean anwitt@alaska.edu 5611

Kevin Berry Associate Dean kberry9@alaska.edu 1808

Accounting Program Howard 'Charles' Sparks Director hcsparks@alaska.edu 5037

International Arctic Research Center (IARC)

Management, School of (SOM)

Liberal Arts, College of  (CLA)
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Business Administration Program Nicole Cundiff BA Program Director nlcundiff2@alaska.edu 5401

Center for the Study of Security, Hazards, Response and 

Preparedness (C-SSHRP) Cam Carlson Director cdcarlson@alaska.edu 6537

Economics Program Jungho Baek Director jbaek3@alaska.edu 2754

Homeland Security and Emergency Management Cam Carlson Director cdcarlson@alaska.edu 6537

MBA Program Kevin Berry Director kberry9@alaska.edu 1808

MS Resource & Applied Economics Program Joseph 'Joe' Little Director jmlittle2@alaska.edu 2711
Northern Leadership Center Sean McGee Director semcgee@alaska.edu 6673

Milan Shipka

Acting Director of Agricultural & Forestry Experiment 

Station (AFES)- Cooperative Extension Service mpshipka@alaska.edu 7429

Ann Eide

Assistant to the Vice Provost for Extension and 

Outreach aneide@alaska.edu 5807

VACANT Associate Director of Extension 7201

Dave Valentine Director of Academic Programs dvalentine@alaska.edu 7614

Milan Shipka Director of Research and Agriculture mpshipka@alaska.edu 7429

VACANT Executive Officer mlpope@alaska.edu 7935

Agriculture and Horticulture Meriam Karlsson Chair mgkarlsson@alaska.edu 7005

Youth, Family & Community Development Leif Albertson Chair lealbertson@alaska.edu 907-543-4553
Natural Resources Meriam Karlsson Chair mgkarlsson@alaska.edu 7005

Kinchel Doerner  Dean, CNSM kdoerner2@alaska.edu 7123

TBD Assistant to the Dean N/A 7608

Hild Peters Executive Officer hmpeters@alaska.edu 7941

TBD Associate Dean, CNSM TBD

Amy Vinlove Director, School of Education alvinlove@alaska.edu 7701

Cathy Morgan Office Manager, School of Education cjmorgan@alaska.edu 5718

Atmospheric Sciences Javier Fochesatto Chair gjfochesatto@alaska.edu 7602

Biology & Wildlife Diane Wagner Chair dwagner10@alaska.edu 5227

Wildlife Biology & Conservation Program Knut Kiellend Chair  kkielland@alaska.edu 7159

Chemistry & Biochemistry Tom Green Chair  tkgreen@alaska.edu 1559

Counseling Vacant Program Head TBD

Division of Research (CDR) TBD  Program Director 7123

Elementary Education Carol Barnhardt Chair cabarnhardt@alaska.edu 6457

Field Work Experiences (SOE) Joan Hornig Director jehornig@alaska.edu 5388/6898

Geosciences Paul McCarthy Chair pjmccarthy@alaska.edu 6894

Geography Program Cary de Wit Chair cwdewit@alaska.edu 7141

Graduate Programs (SOE) Vacant Chair TBD

Mathematics & Statistics Leah Berman Chair lwberman@alaska.edu 7123

Physics Renate Wackerbauer Chair rawackerbauer@alaska.edu 6108

Doug Cost Chair dscost@alaska.edu 1556

Greg Kahoe Secondary Placement Coordinator gckahoe@alaska.edu 5057

Special Education TBD Program Head jhealy7@alaska.edu 1557

Karsten Hueffer Associate Dean khueffer@alaska.edu 6313

Secondary Education

Veterinary Medicine

Natural Science & Mathematics, College of (CNSM)

Natural Resources & Extension, School of (SNRE)
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Program Coordinator 1928

Alaska Native Science & Engineering Program (ANSEP) Brian Rasley Director btrasley@alaska.edu 5029
Alaska Quaternary Center Nancy Bigelow Director nhbigelow@alaska.edu 5433

Amm Charoonsophonsak Data Coordinator and Program Compliance Officer dcharoon@alaska.edu 6180

Jann Laiti  Undergrad Advisor - Elementary and Secondary jmlaiti@alaska.edu 6447

Julie Griswold

 Off Campus Advisor - Undergrad Elementary and 

Secondary – except Anchorage jrgriswold@alaska.edu 1575

Jane Monahan Graduate Advisor jmmonahan@alaska.edu 5362

Salena Bias Post-Bac Advisor – Elementary and Secondary  skbias@alaska.edu 7981

Dave Barnes Interim Director, Institute of Northern Engineering dlbarnes@alaska.edu 6126

Diane Wallace Assistant to the Director dkwallace@alaska.edu 5457

TBA Associate Director of INE

Alaska Center for Energy & Power (ACEP) Gwen Holdmann Director gwen.holdmann@alaska.edu 5754

Alaska University Transportation Center (AUTC) Billy Connor Director bgconnor@alaska.edu 5552

Mineral Industry Research Lab (MIRL) Rajive Ganguli Director rganguli@alaska.edu 7212

Petroleum Development Lab (PDL) Brent Sheets Acting Director bjsheets2@alaska.edu 907-750-0650
Water & Environmental Research Center (WERC) Anna Liljedahl Director akliljedahl@alaska.edu 1951

Anupma Prakash Provost and Executive Vice Chancellor uaf.provost@alaska.edu 7096

Jennifer Hoppough Assistant to the Provost and Faculty Services Manager jahoppough@alaska.edu 7096

Rebecca Smith Assistant to the Office of the Provost rbsmith3@alaska.edu 6634

Susan Phillips Executive Officer susan.phillips@alaska.edu 1526

Amanda Priddy Grant Officer alpriddy@alaska.edu 5370

Fiscal Technician II 5664

Fiscal Technician II 2716

Faculty Development Team Sarah Stanley Team Leader sstanley2@alaska.edu 7335

Planning Analysis & Institutional Research Adam Watson Acting Director atwatson@alaska.edu 7130

Alexandra Fitts

Vice Provost & Accreditation Liaison Officer, Dean of 

General Studies affitts@alaska.edu 2764

Michelle Strickland

Accreditation & Assessment Coordinator and Assistant 

to the Vice Provost & Accreditation Liaison Officer mastrickland@alaska.edu 2764

Academic Advising Center Ginne Kinny Director vrkinne@alaska.edu 1942

Honors Program Alexander Hirsch Director ahirsch@alaska.edu 7931

Student Support Services Victoria Smith Director vrsmith@alaska.edu 5722

Testing Services Patty White Manager pmwhite@alaska.edu 5277

Undergraduate Research and Scholarly Activities Trent Sutton Director tmsutton@alaska.edu 7285

Upward Bound John Monahan Director jdmonahan@alaska.edu 8199

Owen Guthrie Acting Director obguthrie@alaska.edu 455-2069

Donna Oyen Assistant to the Director dmhertzler@alaska.edu 455-2073

Pat Druckenmiller Director psdruckenmiller@alaska.edu 6989

Emilie Nelson Executive Assistant to the Director emilie.nelson@alaska.edu 6443

Barbara Ellanna Fiscal Professional barbara.ellanna@alaska.edu 6949

Theresa Bakker Communication Manager tabakker@alaska.edu 6941

Central Administrative Fiscal Office

Student Serv/Cert. & Advising (SOE)

Veterinary Medicine

eCampus

Northern Engineering, Institute of (INE)

University of Alaska Museum of the North

Provost's Office

General Studies
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Nate Bauer Director & Acquisitions Editor nbauer3@alaska.edu 687-4453

Krista West Production Editor krista.west@alaska.edu 6413

Laura Walker Sales and Marketing Manager laura.walker@alaska.edu 5345

Dawn Montano Publicity Coordinator dawn.montano@alaska.edu 6544
Elizabeth Laska Assistant Editor eplaska@alaska.edu 6389

Karen Jensen  Director of Libraries kljensen@alaska.edu 6695

Wendy Frandsen Fiscal Manager wlfrandsen@alaska.edu 6696

Acquisition & Technical Services Kit Shannon Department Head kmshannon@alaska.edu 6194

Alaska & Polar Regions Collections & Archives VACANT 7224

Collections & Access Services Paul Adasiak Manager pfadasiak@alaska.edu 5354

Libray IT Bob Forshaw Department Head raforshaw@alaska.edu 7921

Library Science Ilana Kingsley Department Chair imkingsley@alaska.edu 7518
Research, Instruction, & Outreach Services VACANT 7224

Evon Peter

Vice Chancellor for Rural, Community & Native 

Education espeter@alaska.edu 1865

Martinez, Izzy Assistant to the Vice Chancellor & Executive Dean ihmartinez@alaska.edu 5860

Bryan Uher 

Interim Dean for the College of Rural and Community 

Development bmuher@alaska.edu. 5710

Martha Glore Assistant to the Dean mmglore@alaska.edu 907-543-4501

Lisa Yancy Administrative Manager llyancey@alaska.edu 5459

Michele Stalder Dean mestalder@alaska.edu 455-2850
Sharon Burke Assistant to the Dean 455-2850

Michelle Bartlett Director mhbartlett@alaska.edu 6624

Katie Kennedy Associate Director cmkennedy@alaska.edu 6451
Katie Tasky Administrative Assistant kmtasky@alaska.edu 1124

Mark Steele Fiscal Officer masteele@alaska.edu 6881
Osher Lifelong Learning Sarah Garland Program Director sgarland@alaska.edu 6607

UAF Community and Technical College  (CTC)

Summer Sessions and Lifelong Learning

University of Alaska Press

Rasmuson Library

Rural and Community Development, College of  (CRCD)

For a list of Programs available through the CRCD and UAF-CTC please refer to their websites or contact the CRCD Main Administrative Line at (907)474-7143. (http://www.uaf.edu/rural/programs/) & 

(http://www.ctc.uaf.edu/programs/index.html)
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